

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7383/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in FAO No. 396/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONMATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default Dt. 14.11.2008)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Bhandra, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the Office Report dated 14.11.2008.

If no steps to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased
respondent No. 4 are taken by the petitioner within four weeks, the
special leave petition qua the said respondent shall stand abated and
the special leave petition against other respondents shall proceed at
the risk of the petitioner. The petitioner is further directed to furnish
fresh and correct address of respondents No. 6 and 7 within four
weeks. In default, put up for final orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master