

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7383/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2004 in FAO No. 396/1999 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SONMATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 25.8.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In spite of several opportunities, learned counsel for
the petitioner has not furnished the correct addresses of
respondent Nos. 6 & 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioner again seeks time.

Finally, two weeks' time is granted to comply with
the office report dated 25.8.2009 failing compliance, the
Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent
Nos. 6 & 7 without further reference to the Court.

(Pardeep Kumar) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master